| THIS TRUST DEED, made this + 20TH day of DECEMBER 19 93, between RANDY A: WOOD | ASPEN #01041055 28M No. 881—Oregon Trust Deed Series—TEUST DEED. Corvelont 1893 STEVENS-N | ESS LAW FUELISHING CO., FORTLAND, OR \$7204 |
|--|---|---|
| THIS TRUST DEED; made it is 2011 day of DECMBER 19 93 between RANDY A. WOOD , as Grantor, as Trustee, and GEORGE E. DICKINSON and JANET V. DICKINSON, husband and wife, with full rights of survivorship , as Grantor, as Trustee, and Survivorship Survivorship , as Beneficiary, with respective to the survivorship , as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, oregon, described as: as a survivorship , as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, as Beneficiary, oregon, described as: a survivorship See Legal Description Marked Exhibit "A", Attached hereto and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein See Legal Description Marked Exhibit "A", Attached hereto and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein CODE: 41: MAP 3909-3DB TAX LOT 4300 | VOLY | 94 Pane 3101 |
| Astronomy index | THIS TRUST DEED made this 20TH day of DECEMBER | , 1993, between |
| Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in Klamath See Legal Description Marked Exhibit "A", Attached hereto and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein CODE 41 MAP 3309-3DB TAX LOT 4300 Code the second seco | ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC. GEORGE E. DICKINSON and JANET V. DICKINSON, husband and wife, Survivorship | , as Grantor, , as Trustee, and with full rights of |
| CODE 41 MAP 33009-3DB TAX LOT 4300 CODE 41 MAP 4000 CODE 41 MAP 40000 CODE 41 MAP 4000 CODE 41 MAP | Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with | power of sale, the property in |
| CODE: 41 MAP: 13909-3DB TAX LOT 4300 OUT IN ANY CONTRACTOR of the state of the second state of the secon | part nereoi as though fully set forth herein | |
| ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now thereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereoi and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum ("THREE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY and NO/100 | CODE: 41 MAP: 3909-3DB TAX LOT 4300 | $\overline{Z}\overline{D}$ |
| ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now r hereafter appertaining, and the rems, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with he property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum to the sum of th | | |
| ogether with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now r hereafter appertaining, and the rems, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with he property. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum to the sum of th | t na manumani wasara na na nciole ne an | |
| FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum to the sum tothe sum to the sum to the sum to the sum to the sum tothe sum tot | r hereatter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter att | reunto belonging or in anywise new ached to or used in connection with |
| = $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ | FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein | - 그는 그는 그는 그는 것 같아요? 그는 것 |
| | = $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$ | arding to the terms of a promise |

becomes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, sold, conveyed, assigned or alienated by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this instrument, insepective of the maturity dates expressed therein, or herein, shall become immediately due and payable. We device the security of the property devices and the provess of therein, or herein, shall be protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or im-provement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. 2. To complete or restore promptly, and in good and habitable condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor, and therefor, and the property; it the boneficiary or equests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuants, conditions and restrictions allecting the property; if the boneficiary to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.

so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for liling same in the proper public oftices or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by liling officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary, the data of the property addition of the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ <u>influencials</u> or a damage by lire and such other hazards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ <u>influencials</u> written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ <u>influencials</u> written in companies acceptable to the beneficiary may from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$ <u>influencials</u> may pro-cure the same at grantor separation of any policy of insurance now or hereafter placed on the buildings, the beneficiary may pro-cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other 'insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may pro-cure the same at grantor's expense. The amount collected under any fire or other 'insurance policy may be applied by beneficiary may follow or any part thereof, may be robesed to grantor. Such application or release shall not cure or waive any default or notice of delault here-under or 'invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice. 5. To keep the property free from construction lies and to' pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or against the property before any part of such taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums, liens or other charges payable by grantor, either by direct payment or by providing beneficiary with linds with which to make such pay-ment, beneficiary may, at its option, make paym

It is multiply agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of the property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene-ficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking;

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an atomey, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company autho-rized to it. we title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

| schemment, shall not care arreative any default arreative of being of the resent LEADER in the function of the second 12. (Derricht LEADER) DEED in and the function is another and conducts. In each an event the function is another default conducts. | bettkarene ine proster San SAALEOF OREGON, san in stand une in the second second second second second second se |
|--|---|
| (1) The second state and the state of the second states and the second states and the second states and second stat states and second states and second s | I certify that the within instru- instruction of the ment was received for record on the day of |
| (a) and and a subsection of the second se | space nearaveo at |
| יום איז | of and output of the part of the ment/microfilm/reception No, of said County, |
| After Recording Barton to (Nome, Address, 20) - 21/2 - 20/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 10/5 1 | strant and the start we want the start County affixed. The set of the start of th |
| PHn: Collection Dept: | инира соце сельнова вид зиделения види социали в от С. С. Дерина. Ву С. С. Дерина |

ĸ

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

| in the instrument the day and year first above written. |
|--|
| become the and republic, in the want the willing described property. A manual the main a part acted to be |
| Transport and NOTICE: Delete, by Juling out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is RANDY A. WOOD |
| as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the is an interval the states with the Act and Regulation by making required persons supervised at a complete the states of a construction o |
| disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Acf is not required disregard this notice. $13,399,173,100$ |
| LOS LIT INDUCETATE OF OF OF OF OF THE STATE OF STATES OF |
| the property of the standard of the standard of the standard and an other standard of the stan |
| This instrument was acknowledged before me on |
| by |
| |
| 9 AMARLENE T. ADDINGTON |
| B Store COMMISSION NO. 022238 Warlene L. Addington |
| Notary Public for Oregon |
| |
| REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid.) |
| to: (realizer increasing grants, bargants, sails on Lunice state in trust, with preserved enter the property in |
| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtodness sociared by the loregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or mirgurat to statute to carried all wildowned in the terms to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the |
| trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebiedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate new |
| held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to |
| an Dramaria |
| DATED: |
| Do not lose or destroy this Yout Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. |
| notonyeyonta will be midde. |

L. Contraction (as a string track of a string the second string the second states of the second states and the ASPEN 401041055

EXHIBIT "A"



That portion of the NW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a point South 0 degrees 7'. East 200 feet of a point 20 feet West and 22.4 feet South of a point marked by a 1" iron pipe in the South line of the Oregon California and Eastern Railroad right of way, 16.3 feet West and 540 feet North 0 degrees 15' West of the Northeast corner of the SW 1/4 SE 1/4 of Section 3, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian; thence South 89 degrees 53' West 331.8 feet; thence South 28 degrees 48' East 114.1 feet; thence North 89 degrees 53' East 277.2 feet; thence North 0 degrees 7' West 100 feet to the point of beginning, in Klamath County, Oregon.

CODE 41 MAP 3909-3DB TL 4300

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

| Filed for record at request of | Aspen | Title Co | the <u>28th</u> day |
|--------------------------------|---------------------|----------------------|--|
| | | o'clock M., and duly | |
| of | | gages on Page 310 | |
| 철수학을 수준으로 전망 | | Evelyn Biehn | |
| FEE \$20.00 | 이는 아주니 말 바라 아주 수 | By Quillan | nulindore |
| | 行法中国主要的制度。在中国主要的主要的 | | en begrenne berennen auf die der State der Bild besterens hatte sterktig |